ACCURACY & CHRONOGRAPH DATA

CCl Standard

40 Grain Solid
Smallest Group Size
Largest Group Size
Average Group Size

Federal Gold Medal
40 Grain Solid
Smallest Group Size
Largest Group Size
Average Group Size

Punta Hueca

39 Grain Hollow Point
Smallest Group Size
Largest Group Size
Average Group Size

Browning
Buck Mark Sporter
5
23in.
1.9in.

Browning
Buck Mark Sporter
1.81in.
20in.
1.9in.

Browning
Buck Mark Sporter
23in.
3.3in.
28in.

Walther
G22
1.8in.
2.01n.
1.9in.

Walther
G22
1.3 i
15
1.4in.

Walther
G22
2.3i0n.
3.0in.
2.61n.

To collect accuracy and functioning data, we fired 10-shot groups from a
bench rest at 50 yards. The Walther G22 suffered four malfunctions (failures
to feed) with the Punta Hueca ammunition. Both rifles would consistently
break saltine crackers (2-inch squares) at 25 and 50 yards in the off-hard
testing with all three types of ammunition.



